# 504144125 12/14/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4183971

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DONALD P. OROFINO	06/18/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NEVILLE PHARMACEUTICAL, INC.		
Street Address:	82 GROVE AVENUE		
City:	ALBANY		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	12208		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15378081

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (631)249-4508

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6312497500

Email: torourke@bodnerorourke.com

Correspondent Name: THOMAS A. O'ROURKE

**Address Line 1:** 425 BROADHOLLOW ROAD, STE. 120

Address Line 2: BODNER & O'ROURKE, LLP
Address Line 4: MELVILLE, NEW YORK 11747

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2383
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS A. O'ROURKE
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas A. O'Rourke/
DATE SIGNED:	12/14/2016

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assign2383#page1.tif source=Assign2383#page2.tif

PATENT 504144125 REEL: 040729 FRAME: 0038

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR to me paid and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,

I the undersigned hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto

Neville Pharmaceutical, Inc., a corporation of the State of New York, having an office at Neville Pharmaceutical, Inc., 82 Grove Avenue, Albany, New York 12208, its successors and assigns,

the entire right, title and interest for the United States and the territories thereof, and for all foreign countries including the rights to claim priority under the laws of all countries or under the International Convention or other present of future conventions between or among countries,

in and to my invention or inventions disclosed in my application for United States

Letters Patent entitled A Topical Transdermal Method for Delivering Nutrients through the

Skin for Expedited Wound Healing and Skin Rejuvination for which a patent application for

United States Letters Patent was filed on July 19, 2012, and has Serial No.13/552,920, and

in and to any patent which may issue on said application, and

to any other application filed in the United States or elsewhere, including divisions, continuations, and patents of importation, and any patents resulting therefrom, aimed to cover any invention disclosed in said above-specified application, and any reissue, extension or renewal thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when

PATENT REEL: 040729 FRAME: 0039 granted, to said Neville Pharmaceutical, Inc., as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said Neville Pharmaceutical, Inc., its successors and assigns.

And I hereby bind myself, my heirs, legal representatives, administrator and assigns to communicate any facts and provide evidence to said Neville Pharmaceutical, Inc., or its representatives known to me, respecting said invention or inventions and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all papers, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Neville Pharmaceutical, Inc., make all oaths, petitions, or execute other papers and instruments and generally do everything which in the opinion of counsel for said Neville Pharmaceutical, Inc., its successors and assigns, may be required or necessary to obtain and enforce protection for said inventions in the United States and in any and all foreign countries, and to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment and transfer

	ú	1.	1	
Dated:	6	118	123	

hereby made or agreed to be made.

Donald P. Onofino

Address:

STATE OF

) SS.:

COUNTY OF

On this day of 2013, before me personally appeared Donald P. Orofino to me known to be the person described above and who executed the foregoing assignment and who acknowledged to me that he executed and delivered the same as their own free act and deed.

Notary Public THOMAS A. O'ROURKE

Notary Public, State of New York No. 020R6140503

Oualified in Suffolk and Nassau Counties
Commission Expires Jan. 30, 20

REEL: 040729 FRAME: 0040

**RECORDED: 12/14/2016**